09-09-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03.01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) А 102215967 Tab settings ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bankers Trust Company Name: Coltec Industries Inc. Internal Address: 3 Coliseum Centre ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 2550 West Tyvola Road ☐ General Partnership □ Corporation-State: New York City: Charlotte _ State: NC Zip: 28207 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Individual(s) citizenship_ Nature of conveyance: Association ☐ Merger Assignment General Partnership_ Limited Partnership ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other: Other Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 1097. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Frame 0243 on January 19, 1994 (and corrective Reel 1133, Frame representative designation is attached:

Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 0375 on April 18, 1994) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date:___ August 27, 2002 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1821009; 1821011; 1821010; 1824058;1955520; 1874995; 1699817; 1712599; 1737584; 1742117; 1767835; 1750137 Additional number(s) attached ⊠ No Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 315:00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Andrew Roppel, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accdunt 09/06/20

2 TDIRZ1 00000044 1821009	
_	40.00 QP
	275.00 DP
Street Address:	1001 West Fourth Street

State:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 27101

Statement and signature.

Winston-Salem_

01 FC:4 02 FC:4

City

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew Roppel Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE of security interest is executed as of this 27 day of

<u>August</u>, 2002, from Bankers Trust Company (the "Lender") to Coltec Industries Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located and doing business at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28207 (the "Borrower");

WHEREAS, Lender holds a security interest in the following trademarks subject of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Nos. (the "Marks"):

Mark	Reg. No.
QR-25	1,821,009
QT	1,821,011
QTS	1,821,010
QUIN-CIP	1,824,058
QUINSYN	1,955,520
QUINSYN-F	1,874,995
COLTEC INDUSTRIES & Design	1,699,817
COLTEC INDUSTRIES & Design	1,712,599
COLTEC INDUSTRIES & Design	1,737,584
COLTEC INDUSTRIES & Design	1,742,117
COLTEC INDUSTRIES & Design	1,767,835
THE PRIDE AND THE POWER	1,750,137

pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 1994 at Reel 1097, Frame 0243 and corrective Reel 1133 Frame 0375 recorded on April 18, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release such security interest to Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Mark without recourse, representation or warranty, and does expressly release any

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0722 and all rights that the undersigned may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce said security interest.

NOTHING HEREIN shall be deemed to evidence or constitute an acknowledgment by Lender of the satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (fka. Bankers Trust Company)

Title:

51382-273835 WINLIB01:964322.1

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0723